KARUK TRIBE HOUSING AUTHORITY

P.O. Box 1159 • 635 Jacobs Way Happy Camp, CA 96039 Ph: (530) 493-1414 • Fax: (530) 493-1415



1836 Apsuun Street Yreka, CA 96097 Ph: (530) 842-1644 • Fax: (530) 842-1646

Vacancy Announcement

The Karuk Tribe Housing Authority is now accepting applications for the position of:

KTHA Temporary Force Account Crew Laborer (\$12.00 to \$14.00 per hour, depending on experience)

This is a **temporary** position working with the Karuk Tribe Housing Authority's Force Account Crew in the Happy Camp community. The project is expected to last for approximately six months with no guarantee of continued employment following completion.

Summary: The Laborer shall perform tasks involving physical labor at building and construction projects. May operate hand and power tools of all types; air hammers, earth tampers, cement mixers, paint sprayers, small mechanical hoists, surveying and measuring equipment, and a variety of other equipment and instruments. May clean and prepare sites, dig trenches, set braces to support the sides of excavations, erect scaffolding, and clean up rubble and debris and other waste material. May assist other craft workers.

Abilities Required: The ability to exert maximum muscle force to lift, push, pull, or carry objects (minimum of 50 lbs.); perform physical activities that require considerable use of your arms and legs and moving your whole body, such as climbing ladders, lifting materials, balancing, walking, stooping, crawling, and handling of materials.

Preference will be given to applicants with previous construction experience.

A valid driver's license and good driving record are required.

Applications are available at all Tribal Offices or on the Internet at www.karuk.us/jobs/ The Karuk Tribe's Tribal (TERO) Preference, KTHA Resident preference, and Drug & Alcohol Policy apply. If selected, applicants must successfully pass a drug screening test and be willing to submit to a criminal background check.

Job descriptions and applications are available online at: • www.karuk.us/jobs or contact:

Le Loni Colegrove • Human Resources Manager

Karuk Tribe • 64236 Second Avenue – PO Box 1016, Happy Camp, California 96039

Telephone. •530-493-1600, ext: 2010 • Fax. 530-493-1611

Email: • lcolegrove@karuk.us

Deadline to Apply: 5pm, Monday, January 13, 2013.

Position Posted On: 1/2/2014 11:35 AM